900281080 02/24/2014

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/28/2009

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Thermacore, Inc.		02/24/2014	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Thermal Corp.	
Street Address:	103 Foulk Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 102	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19803	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1317936	THERMACORE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4142770656

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 414-271-6560

Email: mkeipdocket@michaelbest.com

Correspondent Name: Katrina G. Hull

Address Line 1: 100 E. Wisconsin Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 3300

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 022232-5003 US00

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Katrina G. Hull

TRADEMARK

900281080 REEL: 005222 FRAME: 0810

OP \$40.00 1317936

Signature:	/katrinaghull/
Date:	02/24/2014
Total Attachments: 1 source=14601744_Assignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005222 FRAME: 0811

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Agreement is made by and between Thermacore, Inc., a Pennsylvania Corporation (hereinafter "Assignor") and Thermal Corp., a Delaware Corporation, having an address of 103 Foulk Road, Suite 102, Wilmington, Delaware, 19803 (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1317936 for the THERMACORE (the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring said Mark and the federal trademark registration thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has assigned and does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, effective *nunc pro tunc* as of July 28, 2009.

RECORDED: 02/24/2014

Thermacore, Inc. ("Assignor")

Signature:

Name: Jefome E. Toth

Title: President and CEO

Date: February 24, 2014

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005222 FRAME: 0812